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Therefore, the criterion is a person who is receiving honorarium as remunecration and also enjoying wide executive powers.

&Y Wit W WAT : AW qATAA) F
s AT o= ofay & sg@ gwAEy wfgwra &1 ow S W) Uw O uS #Y it N guEE sfawr ara @ g
foor of o & sy W faar gswa gfufs & gar7 afs weade &1 A g1 w07 WX yurEAg @Y 9"y &3I4 QY 49
o & fAu oF @AW QM T oA
@ fraw Tmr § 98 faege @) T
&\ & s wwgar g fE qan s aw
& T RGN T avasy ?

ot go AW WA : QAT ¥ A7 A
wiE faw # & JAW w gwwR § WK

AGRAHAYANA 28, 1890 (SAKA)

Written Answers k2

IR s faw frm g § gfea aaait
e FY feafez & AW qo & Fdt |

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

Plap for Rapid Development of Harijaus, Tribals and Backward Classes

*842. SHRI A. SREEDHARAN : Wilt the Minister of SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to state.

(a) whether in view of the prolonged delay in securing the minimum basic amenities to the Harijans, the Tribals and the backward classes and ensuring them the minimum standards of living, Government propose to draw up any plan for rapid devclopment of these classes under the Fourth Five Year Plan befcro giving amy additional facilities to any other class cf people in the country;

(b) if so, the details of such develepment plan; and

(c) by what time the minimum necessities of life are likely to be ensured fo the said depressed classes in pursuance of the said plan ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE (DR.
(SHRIMATI) PHULRENU GUHA) : (a)
0 (c). The problem of bringing about widespread changes in the socio-economic conditions of the weaker sections of sooiety, in a country which is itself underdeveloped, in onc which does not lend itself to quick or radical remedics. The development measures already takes in band since 1950 have yielded appreciable results, and these efforts will have to continue for some time.

Subsidy for export of Sugar

*848. SHRI R. K. AMIN : Wl the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that Government continue to give subsidy for export of sugar;
and

(b) the reasons for following such a policy of spending a larger amount on subsidy than what is earned in foreign ex-
<hange ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICULTURE,
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
COOPERATION ( SHRI ANNASAHIB
SHINDE ) : (a) No, Sir. Government is not giving any subsidy on exports in the current year 1968.

(b) The question does not arise.
Hindustan Teleprinters, Limited

*849 SHRI PREM CHAND VERMA :

‘Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state :

(a) whether at any time a general assessment of the working of the Hindustan Teleprinters Ltd. had been done; if so what was the result, and

(b) whether Government have any idca of securing the services of any expert in order to find out the drawbacks and to bring about improvment in its working ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS AND COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI I, K. GUJRAL) : (a) The performance of the Hindustan Teleprinters Ltd. is being regularly watched. The Company is making steady progress and no general assessment of the working of the Company has been considered necessary. The Company has declared a dividend of 109 for the year 1967-68.

(b) Does not arise in view of the reply to part (a) of the question.

wroeTont af feeelt # quft arfeeata & faeqifaa safeaat’ wt cwet w1 wee fear wrar

*850 wY vawvity fag : FaT ww way guate % a7 TaT Y FO FO f

(%) war ag a= ¢ fv qdf wifeea
¥ fazarfan safral ) wTowN SR sk faeet & s 3000 oore wrafew fRrm Y,

DECEMBER 19, 1968

Written Answers 40

(@) ragAve=ag fis T e
I wAY a%F Tg) fo¥ 1y §; A%

(w) afz g, aY @ ¥ar FRw §
J4T <0 TG § I T AT FT4TEY
=Neg?

¥, AR qar gAafe Awrem &
IT-wHY (st TWo Wo wegww ) : (F)
e A qOA ¥ 2117 R ¥ A 1365
e Ay fawra FX g7y & wewe 5y
AT RFE

(@) = (). wmags A 97 Fcar
A IMFEW FW F 99U I AT
F fau far w7 ar fufaaw F wwifa Tt T 20 sfqwa 9T FXEET 94T 9T )
IqF YT AR fAwra FT caqre wene FLRA MM I IgF a7 marfeqt #1, fafaga %1 3% o e Aw 7 fwat
¥ &, wau fowg o7 F@W F fAC F7
T § | 3y Aarfedl { gwE-dET @@
& fag wgr & s w1103 genfeai & wuw fewa smr . A § 1 RN few
IHT FIT & § I HEAWF FUL AA &
fag #grom wgr €1 w9 aF FawT 9 sufrral § & U AX AR AR 7
1 qedY ¥ 3@ woww & fag sy o
AfgFT ¥ AT AT FT FoolT ATT FIA
&7 wfget ¥ faar war €

IAT TN | GATGEl & Gy

*851 =t g fag wesht : wm oY aqr §fg FA7 ag TIA F FIT FA fE :

) T TER Maarg fF @
WU ¥ g aal ¥ W wfaw gwy ¥ g9
Tal & 3T T8 gu E:

@ afz g, aY ek ¥\, e
114

(M) IO AW § Il & G A

